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LACLEDE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 
LEBANON, MISSOURI 

 
RATE SCHEDULES* 

  EFFECTIVE APRIL 1, 2025 BILLING STATEMENTS 
 
  
RATE 1           RESIDENTIAL FARM AND HOME SERVICE 
 
Service Availability **……… $35.10 Minimum  
 
Energy Charge……………......$0.098 per kWh 
 

CODES (0002 - 0003) 
 
RATE 2 & 3          COMMERCIAL 
 
Service Availability**. . . . . .  $35.10 Minimum  
 
First . . . . . . 675 kWh, per month ………$ .1677 per kWh  
 
Over . . . . . . 675 kWh, per month …....... $ .0866 per kWh  
 
DEMAND CHARGE (RATE 3) 
 
First . . . . . . 25 kW of Demand, per month     No Charge 
 
Over . . . . . . 25 kW of Demand, per month     $6.73 per kW 
 
 AUTOMATIC UNMETERED DUSK TO DAWN SECURITY LIGHTS 
 (Installed and maintained by the Cooperative) 
 
Type 1………. $  9.00 each per month  Type 4………. $4.90 each per month 
 
Type 2………. $11.55 each per month   Type 5…….... $13.35 each per month 
 
Type 3…….... .$15.90 each per month   
 
The above rates are net, all service bills become delinquent twenty (20) days after the billing date.  
Late payment charges:  Add 10% of first $50, 2% of balance. 
 
THREE PHASE, TEMPORARY SERVICE 
Three Phase, Temporary Service and unusual or non-standard installation on individual contract 
basis. 
 
*  RATES EFFECTIVE APRIL 1, 2025 BILLING STATEMENT 
 
** SHALL BE CONSIDERED A PURCHASE OF ELECTRIC ENERGY AND IN 

COMPLIANCE WITH ARTICLE 1 SECTION 6(A) OF BYLAWS OF COOPERATIVE 
FOR THE MONTH PAID. 
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